



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025

RITESH S/O SHIVAJIRAO GHANWATKAR

...Vs...

MRS. MUNNY W/O RITESH GHANWATKAR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and Registrar's
orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Seema P. Dhotre, Advocate for appellant.
Shri L.B.Janbandhu, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM: SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 19th JUNE, 2025.

Today, Shri L.B.Janbandhu, learned counsel
appearing for sole respondent states that yesterday, he has
filed Vakalatnama and seeks time to file reply. Time is
granted.

2. Stand over to 08/07/2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

B.T.Khapekar