



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025

Ritesh S/o Shivajirao Ghanwatkar
..VS..
Mrs. Munny W/o Ritesh Ghanwatkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Seema Dhotre, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 08th JULY, 2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that parties are ready for mediation, however, neither Respondent nor her Counsel is present today.
2. Parties are directed to remain present on **18.07.2025** so that the matter can refer for mediation.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)