

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ritesh S/o Shivajirao Ghanwatkar ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Mrs. Munny W/o Ritesh Ghanwatkar ....RESPONDENT**

**SEEMA P. DHOTRE for Petitioner**

**L.B. JANBANDHU for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,  
JJ**

**DATE : 29th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**Mrs.Seema Dhotre Adv. for the appellant. S.O.30.07.2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**