



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.06/2025

Ritesh s/o Shivajirao Ghanwatkar

Vs.

Mrs. Munny w/o Ritesh Ghanwatkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Seema Dhotre, Advocate for appellant

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 30.07.2025

Both the parties are personally present before the Court. Learned Counsel for appellant is also present.

2. At this juncture, both the parties are ready to go before the Mediator to settle the dispute. As such, parties to appear before the Coordinator today only and get the date convenient to the Mediator for their appearance.

3. Learned Coordinator, Maharashtra Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur, to give the date as per convenience of the Mediator, accordingly direct the parties to remain present.

4. List the matter on 14.08.2025.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)