



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025
(Ritesh Shivajirao Ghanwatkar V/s Mrs. Munni Ritesh Ghanwatkar)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. S. P. Hinge, Advocate h/f Ms. Seema Dhotre,
Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. L. B. Janbandhu, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 22, 2025.

. This Court, vide order dated 30/7/2025, referred the matter for mediation. The Mediator filed report dated 13/8/2025, seeking further time for mediation. Time granted.

2. In view thereof, time of two weeks is extended for mediation.

3. Stand over to 19th September, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.]