



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025

Ritesh S/o Shivajirao Ghanwatkar
..VS..
Mrs. Munny W/o Ritesh Ghanwatkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the parties.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025

1. In view of the Mediator's remark, some extension is required.
2. Accordingly, we grant one month time to conclude the mediation.
3. Inform accordingly.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)