



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2025

Ritesh S/o Shivajirao Ghanwatkar
..VS..
Mrs. Munny W/o Ritesh Ghanwatkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Seema Dhotre, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. In spite of service of notice, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
2. Heard.
3. **Admit.**
4. The learned Counsel for the appellant to file a private paper book till 12.06.2026.
5. List the matter on **12.06.2026**.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)